



(This order is corrected pursuant to the Speaking to the Minutes order dated 10.11.2025)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13231 OF 2024
IN WP/3358/2008

LEVA EDUCATIONAL UNION JALGAON AND OTHERS
VERSUS
TULSHIRAM PANDITRAO NEMADE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sandesh R. Patil
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. N. V. Dhoke h/f Mr. G. V.
Wani

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13233 OF 2024
IN WP/3431/2008

....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

Date : 6th November, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Both the civil applications (C.A. No. 13231 of 2021 and C. A. No. 13233) are presented for fixing the early date of hearing of the writ petitions.
2. Heard learned counsel for litigating sides.
3. For the reasons stated in the applications, both the civil applications stand **allowed**.
4. Accordingly, the civil applications stand **disposed** of.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7170 OF 2025 IN WP/3431/2008
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3358 OF 2008

5. List the writ petitions on 04.12.2025.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi