



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13231 OF 2024 IN WP/3358/2008

LEVA EDUCATIONAL UNION JALGAON AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
TULSHIRAM PANDITRAO NEMADE

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sandesh R. Patil

...  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13233 OF 2024 IN WP/3431/2008  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7170 OF 2025 IN WP/3431/2008  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2008  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3358 OF 2008  
...

**CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATE : 10-11-2025**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. A *praisepe* is moved for speaking to minutes of order dated 06.11.2025.
2. In the title clause, the name of Advocate for Applicants is incorrectly typed as "Yadnesh V. Dharmadhikari h/f. Mr. Ajay G. Talhar". The same be corrected as "Mr. Sandesh R. Patil".
3. Necessary corrections be carried out and fresh order be uploaded.
4. Motion stands disposed off.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]  
JUDGE